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Transaction Overview
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Overall Transaction Structure: BSABS 2007-HE4

Originators: Bear Stearns Residential Mortgage (38.29%) (Encore
Division), Performance Credit Corporation (2.98%), EMC Mortgage
Corporation (17.01%), and 12 other originators none of who
represent more than 10% of the collateral.

Master Servicer - EMC Mortgage Corp.

Trustee — LaSalle Bank National Association

Pool consists of fixed and adjustable rate subprime residential loans.
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Overall Transaction Structure: BSABS 2007-HE4

Collateral: Original Balance — $869.0 MM

Prin Amt
($mm)

Ratings
(S&F/Moody's)

Credit
EnhancementClass Description

l-A-1 231.0 AAA/Aaa 26.15%
26.15%
26.15%
26.15%
26.15%
20.65%
15.25%
13.70%
12.15%
10.50%
9.75%
8,25%
7.10%
5.45%

Senior
l-A-2 94.5 AAA/Aaa

AAA/Aaa
AAA/Aaa
AAA/Aaa
AA+/Aa1
AA/Aa2
AA-/Aa3
A+/A1

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate
Subordinate

Residual
Prepayment Penalties

l-A-3 62.3
l-A-4 40.8
ll-A 213.8
M-1 53.1
M-2 41.8
M-3 13.5
M-4 13.5
M-5 14.4 A/A2
M-6 6.5 A-/A3

BBB+/Baa1
BBB/Baa2
BBB-/Baa3

M-7 13.1
M-8 10.0

14.4
Notional
Notional

M-9
C NR
P NR

As of Cut-Off Date 1/1/2006
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Overall Transaction Terms: BSABS 2007-HE4

Certificate Pass-Through Rates calculated on an Actual/360 basis.

Credit enhancement provided by subordination, overcollateralization and
excess spread

Overcollateralization:

Initial OC Target = 5.45% of original balance

- Stepdown OC Target = 10.90% of current balance

Trigger Events Include a Delinquency Test and a Cumulative Loss Test

> A delinquency test violation exists if the outstanding balance of loans that are 60+ Days
DQ (including loans in foreclosure or REO) as a % of the outstanding pool balance
exceeds: 32.55% of the credit enhancement percentage.

> A cumulative loss test violation exists it cumulative losses exceed:

Cum Loss% Distribution Date
3.55 May 2010 through April 2011
5.60 May 2011 through April 2012
7.20 May 2012 through April 2013
8.15 May 2013 and thereafter
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Collateral Characteristics: BSABS 2007-HE4

Balance ($mm)
Number of loans
GWAC
WALA
ALS ($000s)
FICO
Gross Margin (bp)
LTV
CLTV
% Full / Alt Doc
% Lim Doc / Stated
% No Doc

%CA
% Single Family
% 2-4 Family
% Condo
% PUD
% Purchase
% Cashout
% Rate/Term Refi
% Owner
% Investor
% 2nd home
% Penalty

869.0 27.2
4193 83.6
8.38 4.8

2 2.6
207.4 8.7
612 19.4
578 69.3
81.0 11.3
83.2 93.7
56.4 5.2
43.65 1.1
0.0 73.1

*As of cut-off date
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Prepayments and Defaults

BEAR
STEARNS

Confidential HBKUS 0006774

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 06/21/2023 08:39 PM INDEX NO. 656028/2021

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 271 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 06/21/2023



Base Case Prepayment Ramps: BSABS 2007-HE4
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Base Case Defaults: BSABS 2007-HE4
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Risk-Return Profile
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Yield Profile: BSABS 2007-HE4 Residual (CE + P) run to maturity:

Curve Date: 4/30/07
Settle Date: 5/3/07

Prepayment Multiplier
50% 75% 125% 150%

50% Yield @ 6-3+
CF AvgLife

CF End Date
Market Value

% Foreclosure
% Loss

31.38 32.01 32.46 31.77 29.70
5.84 4 38 3.48 2.94 2.61

4/25/1937
53,334,042

20.37

4/25/1937
53,336,518

12.25

4/25/1937
53,339,026

4/25/1937
53,341,566

4/25/37*
53,344,140

7.57 4.64 2.59
8.74 5.35 3.34 2.07 1.17

75% Yield @ 6-3+
CF AvgLife

CF End Date
Market Value

% Foreclosure
% Loss

18.67 24.10 26.46 27.40 26.81
7.28 3.95 3.21 2.79 2.53

4/25/1937
53,333,861

26.90
11.64

4/25/37*
53,336,337

16.76

4/25/37*
53,338,845

10.61

4/25/37* 4/25/37*
53,341,386 53,343,959

6.63 3.76
7.36 4.70 2.96 1.70

100% Yield @ 6-3+
CF AvgLife

CF End Date
Market Value

% Foreclosure
% Loss

6.02 14.60 19.94 22,91 23.98
7.36 3.59 2.92 2.62 2.44

Default
Multiplier

4/25/37*
53,333,677

32.04
13.96

4/25/37*
53,336,153

20.56

4/25/37*
53,338,661

13.29

4/25/37*
53,341,201

3/25/37*
53,343,775

8.44 4.86
9.06 5.91 3.78 2.20

150% Yield @ 6-3+
CF AvgLife

CF End Date
Market Value

% Foreclosure
% Loss

(23.88) 3.14 12.73 18,28 21.14
1.00 5.06 2.56 2.43 2.33

1/25/2012
53,333,489

36.22
15.87

4/25/37*
53,335,965

23.81
10.54

4/25/37*
53,338,473

15.67

4/25/37*
53,341,013

10.09

3/25/37*
53,343,587

5.90
6.99 4.53 2.67

150% Yield @ 6-3+
CF AvgLife

CF End Date
Market Value

% Foreclosure
% Loss

(32.26) (32.13) 3.91 13.37 18.31
0.94 0.92 2.14 2.22 2.23

1/25/2012
53,333,297

39.68
17.48

1/25/2012
53,335,773

26.63
11.83

4/25/37*
53,338,281

17.80

4/25/37*
53,340,821

11.62

3/25/37*
53,343,395

6.88
7.96 5.22 3.12
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Cumulative Cashflow Projection
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Cumulative Cashflow Projection as % of Market Value
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The data underlying the information contained herein has been obtained from sources that we believe are reliable, but we do not guarantee the
accuracy of the underlying data or computations based thereon. The information in this report is illustrative and is not intended to predict actual
results, which may differ substantially from those reflected herein. Performance analysis is based on certain assumptions with respect to significant
factors that may prove not to be as assumed. You should understand the assumptions and evaluate whether they are appropriate foryour purposes.
Performance results are often based on mathematical models that use inputs to calculate results. As with all models, results may vary significantly
depending upon the value of the inputs given. Models used in any analysis may be proprietary making the results difficult for any third party to
reproduce. Contactyour registered representatives for explanations of any modeling techniques and the inputs employed in this report. The securities
referenced herein are more fully described in offering documents prepared by the issuers, which you are strongly urged to request and review. Bear,
Steams &• Co. Inc. ("Bear Stearns") and/or its affiliates or employees may have positions, make a market or deal as principal in the securities
referred to herein or related instruments, while this document is circulating. During such period, Bear Stearns may engage in transactions with, or
provide or seek to provide investment banking or other services to, the issuers identified in this report. Bear Steams may have managed or co-

managed a public offering of securities within the last threeyears for the issuers identified in this report, including regularly acting as an underwriter
for Government Sponsored Enterprise issuers. Directors, officers or employees of Bear Steams or its affiliates may be directors of such issuers. This
document is not a solicitation of any transaction in the securities refined to herein which may made only by prospectus when required by law, in
which event you may obtain such prospectus from Bear Steams. Any opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. We act as
principal in transactions withyou, and accordingly,you must determine the appropriateness foryou of such transactions and address any legal, tax
or accounting considerations applicable to you. Bear Steams shall not be a fiduciary or advisor unless we have agreed in writing to receive
compensation specifically to act in such capacities. If you are subject to ERISA, this report is beingfumished on the condition that it will not form
a primary basis for any investment decision.

Copyright © 2006 Bear, Steams e> Co. Inc. All rights reserved. Unauthorised duplication, distribution or public display is strictly prohibited by
federal law.
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STATEMENT REGARDING ASSUMPTIONS AS TO SECURITIES, PRICING ESTIMATES AND OTHER INFORMATION
The information contained in the attached materials (the “Information”) may include various forms of performance analysis, security characteristics and securities pricing estimates for the
securities addressed. Please read and understand this entire statement before utilizing the Information. The Information is provided solely by Bear Stearns, not as agent for any issuer, and
although it may be based on data supplied to it by an issuer, the issuer has not participated in its preparation and makes no representations regarding its accuracy or completeness. Should you
receive Information that refers to the “Statement Regarding Assumptions and Other Information” please refer to this statement instead. The Information is illustrative and is not intended to

predict actual results which may differ substantially from those reflected in the Information. Performance analysis is based on certain assumptions with respect to significant factors that may
prove not to be as assumed. You should understand the assumptions and evaluate whether they are appropriate for your purposes. Performance results are based on mathematical models that use
inputs to calculate results. As with all models,results may vary significantly depending upon the value of the inputs given. Inputs to these models include but are not limited to: prepayment
expectations (econometricprepayment models,single expected lifetime prepayments or a vector of periodic prepayments),interest rate assumptions (parallel and nonparallel changes for different

maturity instruments), collateral assumptions (actual pool level data, aggregated pool level data, reported factors or imputed factors), volatility assumptions (historically observed or implied
current) and reported information (paydown factors, rate resets and trustee statements). Models used in any analysis may be proprietary making the results difficult for any third party to

reproduce. Contact your registered representative for detailed explanations of anymodelling techniques employed in the Information.
The Information addresses only certain aspects of the applicable security’s characteristics and thus does not provide a complete assessment. As such,the Information may not reflect the impact of

all structural characteristics of the security, including call events and cash flow priorities at all prepayment speeds and/or interest rates. You should consider whether the behavior of these
securities should be tested at assumptions different from those included in the Information. The assumptions underlying the Information, including structure and collateral, may be modified

from time to time to reflect changed circumstances. Any investment decision should be based only on the data in the prospectus and the prospectus supplement or private placement
memorandum (Offering Documents) and the then current version of the Information. Offering Documents contain data that is current as of their publication dates and after publication may no

longer be complete or current. Contact your registered representative for Offering Documents, current Information or additional materials,including other models for performance analysis, which
are likely to produce different results, and any further explanation regarding the Information. Any pricing estimates Bear Stearns has supplied at your request (a) represent our view,at the time
determined, of the investment value of the securities between the estimated bid and offer levels, the spread between which may be significant due to market volatility or illiquidity, (b) do not

constitute a bid byany person for any security,(c) may not constitute prices at which the securities could have been purchased or sold in any market,(d) have not been confirmed by actual trades,
may vary from the value Bear Steams assigns any such security while in its inventory,and may not take into account the size of a position you have in the security, and (e)may have been derived
from matrix pricing that uses data relating to other securities whose prices are more readily ascertainable to produce a hypothetical price based on the estimated yield spread relationship between
the securities.
General Information: The data underlying the Information has been obtained from sources that we believe are reliable, but tvt? do not guarantee the accuracy of the underlying data or
computations based thereon.Bear Stearns and/or individuals thereof may have positions in these securities while the Information is circulating or during such period may engage in transactions
with the issuer or its affiliates. We act as principal in transactions with you,and accordingly,you must determine the appropriateness for you of such transactions and address any legal, tax or

accounting considerations applicable to you. Bear Stearns shall not be a fiduciary or advisor unless HT have agreed in writing to receive compensation specifically to act in such capacities. If you
are subject to ERISA,the Information is being furnished on the condition that it will not form a primary basis for any investment decision. The Information is not a solicitation of any transaction
in securities which may be made only by prospectus when required bylaw,in which event you may obtain such prospectus from Bear Stearns.

The security evaluation set forth above has been provided at your request as an accommodation to you. We believe it represents an estimate of value given stable market conditions and adequate
time to work an order. However,by providing this information, we are not representing that such evaluation has been confirmed by actual trades or that a market exists or will exit for this
security nowr or in the future. You should understand that our evaluation does not represent a bid by Bear Stearns or any other person and it may vary from the value Bear Stearns assigns such
security while in our inventory. Additionally, you should consider that under adverse market conditions and/or deteriorating credit conditions in the collateral underlying the CBO,a distressed
or forced sale of this instrument couldresult in proceeds that are far less than the evaluation provided.

The data underlying the information contained herein has been obtained from sources that we believe are reliable, but wre do not guarantee the accuracy of the underlying data or computations
based thereon. The information in this report is illustrative and is not intended to predict actual results, which may differ substantially from those reflected herein. Performance analysis is based
on certain assumptions with respect to significant factors that may prove not to be as assumed. You should understand the assumptions and evaluate whether they are appropriate for your
purposes. Performance results are often based on mathematical models that use inputs to calculate results. As with all models, results may vaiy significantly depending upon the value of the
inputs given.Models used in any analysis may be proprietary making the results difficult for any third party to reproduce. Contact your registered representatives for explanations of any modeling
techniques and the inputs employed in this report.The securities referenced herein are more fully described in offering documents prepared by the issuers,which you are strongly urged to request
and review. Bear, Stearns & Co. Inc. ("Bear Stearns’ ) and/or its affiliates or employees may have positions, make a market or deal as principal in the securities referred to herein or related
instruments, while this document is circulating. During such period, Bear Stearns may engage in transactions with, or provide or seek to provide investment banking or other services to, the
issuers identified in this report. Bear Stearns may have managed or co-managed a public offering of securities within the last three years for the issuers identified in this report,including regularly
acting as an underwriter for Government Sponsored Enterprise issuers.Directors, officers or employees of Bear Stearns or its affiliates may be directors of such issuers. This document is not a
solicitation of any transaction in the securities referred to herein which may made only by prospectus when required by law,in which event you may obtain such prospectus from Bear Stearns. Any
opinions expressed herein are subject to change without notice. We act as principal in transactions with you,and accordingly,you must determine the appropriateness for you of such transactions
and address any legal,tax or accounting considerations applicable to you.Bear Stearns shall not be a fiduciary or advisor unless we have agreed in writing to receive compensation specifically to

act in such capacities.If you are subject to ERISA,this report is being furnished on the condition that it will not form a primary basis for any investment decision.

BEARCopyright ©2006 Bear,Stearns & Co. Inc.All rights reserved. Unauthorized duplication,distribution or public display is strictly prohibited by federallaw .
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